

THE

MEDICAL INSTITUTIONS

Page 5, line 7, for "Danyan" read "Danyau."

" " 8, for "Charrier" read "Cherrier."

" " 10, for "*has considerably*" read "*is considerably*."

" " 14, for "191" read "19.1." 4th line from bottom, for "amazement" read "amusement."

Page 8, line 4, for "hand" read "hands."

" 12, line 14, for "quartier latier," read "quartier latin."

" 15, 4th line from bottom, for "Charletan" read "Charenton."

" 16, 23rd line, for "in a delightful confusion," read "in delightful," &c.

" 24, 5th line from bottom, for "recommee" read "renommee."

" 29, 17th line, for "become" read "be near."

MONTREAL :

PRINTED AT THE MEDICAL CHRONICLE OFFICE.

1855.